WELCOME

TO OUR ENGLISH SUNDAY SERVICE
MAY 29, 2022

CHURCH THEME: REVIVE & RENEW

EM VISION (GLOW): Gather, Love, Offer, Witness

VERSE FOR REFLECTION - Ephesians 4:32
“Be kind and compassionate to one another, forgiving
each other, just as in Christ God forgave you.”

Order of Service

Call to Worship
Praise and Worship
Prayer
Scripture Reading
Ecclesiastes 10: 1 - 10
Sermon
UNDER THE SON:
“Wise Living - Little Things Matter”
Song of Response
Tithes and Offering
Church Announcements
Doxology & Benediction

A FEW THINGS TO KNOW

WELCOME TO OUR SUNDAY SERVICE!

Thank you for joining our Sunday Service. Please check the
congregational email and church website for ministry
updates.

SUNDAY SCHOOL ON GALATIANS @ 11 AM
Today, we will begin another new study session. Brian
Wong will be leading the book study on Galatians.

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY (CHMT) NEEDS YOUR HELP!

To promote this year's in-person Vacation Bible School, the
CHMT will be handing out flyers to the Dorset Park
community. This is where you come in, we are a small
team, and we need help to pass out flyers.

If you could spare an hour or two this Sunday, May 29th, to
support this exciting ministry! Please meet after Chinese
service with Jon Moe, Elaine Kong or Peggy Lee to get
your flyers and route for that day. We are thankful for your
help and support in promoting this vital ministry!

Today’s Service

David Tong | Service leader

Jasmine Vinson (L), Elaine Kao, Rahel Vinson,

& Ricky Hong | Worship Team

Bonnie Cheung and Henry Sugimoto | Greeters

Gabriel Huynh, Jon Moe, Mathew Leung, Samuel Leung |
Tech

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel | Speaker




SUNDAY SERVICES RESUMES!

We have resumed our weekly in-person Sunday worship
services and Sunday school from May 2022: while
continuing with our online worship platform.

As Covid restriction on capacity limit is lifted by Ontario
government, and almost all of our congregations have
received full vaccination, restriction on worship services

capacity and requirement of pre-registration will be lifted.

Attendees can adjust their level of social distancing
according to personal health needs.

Small groups, fellowships and committees can book
church facilities for meetings by contacting Elders. Since
the pandemic is not over, mask-wearing and no food

guidelines remain in effect while inside the church facility.

Atftendees are kindly requested to do a Covid symptoms
self-screening before coming to church. Children ministry
will consult parents to determine when the in-person
program for children will resume.

Please pray for the gradual restoration of all of our in-
person activities.

COVID INFORMATION & RESOURCES
Copy and paste to visit the links for important information
and updates:

Public Health Care Advice: https://covid-1%9.ontario.ca/
public-health-measures

COVID-19: What to do if you have been exposed:
https://covid-19.ontario.ca/exposed

- How to self isolate
https://www.publichealthontario.ca/-/media/documents/

ncov/factsheet-covid-19-how-to-self-isolate.pdf




CHURCH FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MARCH AND APRIL 2022

MAR 2022 to Now

General
Building

Building
Maint.

Love
Mission

STM

Community

MAR 2022 to Now

General
Building

Building
Maint.

Love
Mission
STM

Community

Offering

$24,295.00

$1,800.00

$8,278.00

$10,475.00

Offering

$22,675.00

$1,400.00

$478.00

$9,180.00

$1,060.00

Expenses

($25,207.37)

(58,590.00)

Expenses

($24,026.66)

Balance

($912.37)

$1,800.00

(5312.00)

$10,475.00

Balance

($1,35.66)

$1,400.00

$428.00

$9,180.00

$1,060.00

Balance

($16,925.77)

$3,796.00

(5103.00)

$30,785.00

$200.00

Balance

($18,277.43)

$5,196.00

$325.00

$39,965.00

$1,260.00

Balance
$155,639.23
$502,904.00

$284,704.00

$28,427.00
$43,057.00
$4,356.00

$19,739.00

Balance
$154,287.57
$502,904.00

$286,104.00

$28,855.00
$52,237.00
$4,356.00

$20,799.00

Attendance and Offering - Last Sunday

48 (26 onsite, 12 online, 10 recording) | English Service
311 (55 onsite, 44 online, 212 recording)l Cantonese
5 Teens, 2 Adults | FOG Fellowship

4 kids, 4 parents & 7 helpers | Preschool

15 Kids, 7 Leaders | Children Worship

Chinese and English Service Giving (May 16-22)
$6,340.00 | Total Offerings

General Fund $3.000. 00; Missions $2,350.00;
Thanksgiving $100.00;

Building Repair $50.00; Others $840.00

People to Connect with

SMALL GROUP (SG) LEADERS

Enoch Chan, Downtown

Christine Wong & Leah Chan, Downtown
Keith Lau & Catherine Tsang, Uptown
Michael and Anki Huynh, Northeast
James Lam, 1 Corinthians 13

English Ministry Team
Charlotte Pang, Enoch Chan & James Lam
Michael Huynh, Elder

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor

CHURCH MINISTRY STAFF

Rev Simon Sit, Senior Pastor

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor

Mr Jon Moe, Children and Youth Ministry Director
Ms Samantha Li, Administrative Coordinator

TO CONTACT US

1490 Birchmount Road, Scarborough, ON. M1P2E3.
Callus @ 416-288-1770 or 416-288-0158
www.ncac.ca / www.facebook.com/ncac.ca




