WELCOME



TO OUR ENGLISH SUNDAY SERVICE MAY 29, 2022

CHURCH THEME: REVIVE & RENEW

EM VISION (GLOW): Gather, Love, Offer, Witness

VERSE FOR REFLECTION - Ephesians 4:32

"Be kind and compassionate to one another, forgiving each other, just as in Christ God forgave you."

Order of Service

Call to Worship
Praise and Worship
Prayer
Scripture Reading

Ecclesiastes 10: 1 - 10

Sermon

UNDER THE SON:

"Wise Living - Little Things Matter"

Song of Response Tithes and Offering Church Announcements Doxology & Benediction

A FEW THINGS TO KNOW

WELCOME TO OUR SUNDAY SERVICE!

Thank you for joining our Sunday Service. Please check the congregational email and church website for ministry updates.

SUNDAY SCHOOL ON GALATIANS @ 11 AM

Today, we will begin another new study session. Brian Wong will be leading the book study on Galatians.

CHILDREN'S MINISTRY (CHMT) NEEDS YOUR HELP!

To promote this year's in-person Vacation Bible School, the CHMT will be handing out flyers to the Dorset Park community. This is where you come in, we are a small team, and we need help to pass out flyers.

If you could spare an hour or two this Sunday, May 29th, to support this exciting ministry! Please meet after Chinese service with Jon Moe, Elaine Kong or Peggy Lee to get your flyers and route for that day. We are thankful for your help and support in promoting this vital ministry!

Today's Service

David Tong | Service leader
Jasmine Vinson (L), Elaine Kao, Rahel Vinson,
& Ricky Hong | Worship Team
Bonnie Cheung and Henry Sugimoto | Greeters
Gabriel Huynh, Jon Moe, Mathew Leung, Samuel Leung |
Tech

Rev Dr Vinson Samuel | Speaker

SUNDAY SERVICES RESUMES!

We have resumed our weekly in-person Sunday worship services and Sunday school from May 2022: while continuing with our online worship platform.

As Covid restriction on capacity limit is lifted by Ontario government, and almost all of our congregations have received full vaccination, restriction on worship services capacity and requirement of pre-registration will be lifted. Attendees can adjust their level of social distancing according to personal health needs.

Small groups, fellowships and committees can book church facilities for meetings by contacting Elders. Since the pandemic is not over, mask-wearing and no food guidelines remain in effect while inside the church facility.

Attendees are kindly requested to do a Covid symptoms self-screening before coming to church. Children ministry will consult parents to determine when the in-person program for children will resume.

Please pray for the gradual restoration of all of our inperson activities.

COVID INFORMATION & RESOURCES

Copy and paste to visit the links for important information and updates:

Public Health Care Advice: https://covid-19.ontario.ca/public-health-measures

COVID-19: What to do if you have been exposed: https://covid-19.ontario.ca/exposed

- How to self isolate

https://www.publichealthontario.ca/-/media/documents/ncov/factsheet-covid-19-how-to-self-isolate.pdf

CHURCH FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MARCH AND APRIL 2022

	MONTH OF MARCH			JAN TO MAR 2022	Beginning to Now
	Offering	Expenses	Balance	Balance	Balance
General	\$24,295.00	(\$25,207.37)	(\$912.37)	(\$16,925.77)	\$155,639.23
Building	-	-	-	-	\$502,904.00
Building Maint.	\$1,800.00	-	\$1,800.00	\$3,796.00	\$284,704.00
Love	\$8,278.00	(\$8,590.00)	(\$312.00)	(\$103.00)	\$28,427.00
Mission	\$10,475.00	-	\$10,475.00	\$30,785.00	\$43,057.00
STM	-	-	-	-	\$4,356.00
Community	-	-	-	\$200.00	\$19,739.00

	M	ONTH OF AP	JAN TO MAR 2022	Beginning to Now	
	Offering	Expenses	Balance	Balance	Balance
General	\$22,675.00	(\$24,026.66)	(\$1,35.66)	(\$18,277.43)	\$154,287.57
Building	-	-	-	-	\$502,904.00
Building Maint.	\$1,400.00	-	\$1,400.00	\$5,196.00	\$286,104.00
Love	\$478.00	-	\$428.00	\$325.00	\$28,855.00
Mission	\$9,180.00		\$9,180.00	\$39,965.00	\$52,237.00
STM	-	-	-	-	\$4,356.00
Community	\$1,060.00	-	\$1,060.00	\$1,260.00	\$20,799.00

Attendance and Offering – Last Sunday

48 (26 onsite, 12 online, 10 recording) | English Service
311 (55 onsite, 44 online, 212 recording) | Cantonese
5 Teens, 2 Adults | FOG Fellowship
4 kids, 4 parents & 7 helpers | Preschool
15 Kids, 7 Leaders | Children Worship

Chinese and English Service Giving (May 16-22) \$6,340.00 | Total Offerings General Fund \$3,000.00; Missions \$2,350.00; Thanksgiving \$100.00; Building Repair \$50.00; Others \$840.00

People to Connect with SMALL GROUP (SG) LEADERS

Enoch Chan, Downtown Christine Wong & Leah Chan, Downtown Keith Lau & Catherine Tsang, Uptown Michael and Anki Huynh, Northeast James Lam, 1 Corinthians 13

English Ministry Team

Charlotte Pang, Enoch Chan & James Lam Michael Huynh, Elder Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor

CHURCH MINISTRY STAFF

Rev Simon Sit, Senior Pastor Rev Dr Vinson Samuel, English Pastor Mr Jon Moe, Children and Youth Ministry Director Ms Samantha Li, Administrative Coordinator

TO CONTACT US

1490 Birchmount Road, Scarborough, ON. M1P2E3. Call us @ 416-288-1770 or 416-288-0158 www.ncac.ca / www.facebook.com/ncac.ca